
r--3 7 4 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI ON 

In re : Request for a rate increase ) 
i n Sumter County by CONTINENTAL ) 
UTILITY , INC. ) __________________________________ ) 

DOCKET NO. 910093 - WS 
ORDER NO. 24 836 
ISSUED : 7 /22 / 9 1 

The following Commissioners part icipat ed in the dis pos ition of 
this matter: 

THOMAS M. BEARD , Chairman 
J. TERRY DEASON 

BETTY EASLEY 
MICHAEL McK . WILSON 

ORDER SUSPENDI NG PROPOSED BATES 
AND GRANTING INTERIM BATES 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

BACKGROUND 

Contine ntal Utility , I nc. (Continental or uti lity ) is a 
Cl a s s C utili'ty providing water a nd wastewater services for a 
predominantly r eside ntial area i n Wildwood , Flor ida . On December 
31 , 1990, Continental was ser ving 848 customer s . In 1990 , r evenues 
of $168,031 a nd $180,596 we r e recorded for the water and wastewat er 
systems , respect i vely. The cor responding income a mounts were 
$29,889 and $9 ,982. 

On May 28, 1991, the utility filed a n application f o r approval 
of interim and permanent r ate i ncreases pursuant t o Sections 
167 . 081 and 367 . 082, Florida Statutes . The utility asked t he 
Commission to process this application using the Propose d Agency 
Action (PM) procedure outlined in Section 367 . 081 ( 8 ), Florida 
Statutes . The util i ty ' s presen t rates were e s tablishe d by Order 
No . 21680 , issued Augus t 4, 1989. 

The util i ty ' s application for i ncreas ed rates i s based on t he 
twelve-month test yoa r e nded September 30, 1990 , whic h wa::; t he 
utility ' s first full year of metering and billing base d o n water 
cons umption . Pr ior to issuance of Order No. 21680, wa t e r a nd 
wastewater services were included i n a mont hly maintenance fee . In 
its application the util i ty gave the following rea s ons for 
requesting increased rates: 1) l ess water usage tha n predic t ed when 

0 7 3 7 9 JUL 22 1£91 

.-~~-1\:CCROS/i\EPOR i!NG 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO . 24836 
DOCKET NO. 910093-WS 
PAGE 2 

375 

metered rates were first implemented, 2} increased regulatory 
assessment fees, and 3) increased property taxes . 

The ut ility has requested interim rates designed to generate 
annual revenues of $24 3 , 853 for water service a nd $209, 013 for 
wastewat er service. These amounts exceed test year revenues by 
$77,026 (46.2 percent) and $28,890 (16 percent) for the respecLive 
water and wastewater systems. The utility has requested final 
rates designed to generate revenues of $249,792 for water service 
and $215,274 for wastewater ervice . 

SUSPENSION 

Section 367 . 081(6), Florida Statutes, provides that the r a t e 
schedules proposed by the utility shall become effective within 
sixty (60) days after filing unless the Commission votes t o 
withhold consent to implementation of t h e requested rates . 1 n 
addition , under the provisions of Section 367 . 081(8), Florida 
Statutes , the utility may implement its r equested rates, under bo nd 
and subject to refund, at the expiration of five months, if the 
Commission has not acted upon the requested rate increase or 1f the 
Commission ' s PAA action is protested by a party other than the 
utility. 

We have reviewed the filing and have considered the proposed 
rates, the revenues thereby generated, and the information filed 1n 
support of the rate application . We find that it is reasonable a nd 
necessary to require further amplification and explanation of th is 
data , and to require production of additional data. 

In c..onsideration of the above , we find it appropriate to 
suspend the utility' s proposed rate schedules. 

INTERIM RATES 

Upon review of the i nformation .filed in the applicati o n, we 
find that, pursuant to Section 367 . 082 , Florida Statutes, it 1s 

appropriate, on an interim basis, to i ncrease annual water reve nues 
by $69 , 905 and to increase annual wastewater revenues by $1 9 , 716, 
s ubject to refund with interest . 

Rate Base 

The utility ' s requested working capital amount is based on 
one- eighth of operation and maintenance expenses, which is 
consistent with treatment applied in its last rate case. However, 
because we have reduced operating expenses, corresr .>nding 



~76 
ORDER NO. 24836 
DOCKET NO. 910093-WS 
PAGE 3 

reductions to worki ng capital are requ i r ed . These reduc tions to 
working capital are $198 and $555 for water and wastewater, 
respectively. Based on the above, we ha ve d e termined that the 
appropriate interim rate base for the water system is $814, 525 
and for the wastewater s ystem is $425,500. The calculation o f 
these figures is shown on Schedules Nos . 1 - A and 1-B and the 
adjustments to these schedules a re i t emized on Schedule ~o. 1-C, 
attached to this Order. 

Cost of Capital 

I n its application, the utility reques ted appr oval of an 1 1 . 96 
per ·~nt overall cost ot ~lpit~: for interi~ purpc: s. ~ 

requested return on equity was 13. 35 percent, o r the lower e na c t 
the r a nge of reasonableness established i n Docket No . 881178-WS. 

I 

This is consistent with the requirements of Section 367.082 
( 5 )(b)(J . ), Florida Statutes. For interim purposes, our o nly 
adjust ment to capita l structure is a reconciliation measure due ~o 
reduced rate base totals . Therefore, we find that the appropr ia t e I 
overall cost of cap ital is 11.96 percent and the appropriate r e urn 
on equity for i nter im purposes is 13 . 35 percent . 

Net Operating Income 

In its app lication, the utility made several adjustments t o 
its t est year operating s t a tements to reflect: 1) reclassifying 
certain operating costs , 2) equally d i v iding common expenses 
between water and was t ewater based on equivalent customers , and J) 

r e vising some expenses due to changed operating conditions . These 
changed conditions include additional employee wages , a 
corresponding elimination of payments for outside operator 
services, and i nc reased taxes due to payment of the current 4 . 5 
percent rate for Regulatory Assessment Pees . 

Some of the utility's ad justments are simply entries that 
correct misclassified or improperly allocated operating expenses, 
and those corrections have bee n included i n our interim r evenue 
calculation. However, other adjustments appear to be " pro forma " 
adj ustments wh ich were not actual e xpenses i n the t est year. Other 
adjustments a nnual ize expenses, which are typically removed in 
setting interim rates. We find that most of the util ity ' s 
adjustments conce rning mi sclassif ied accounts to be reasonable . 
Howe ver, we find that some of the corrections are i ns u fficiently 
e xplaine d a nd they have been removed for interim rate s e tting I 
purposes . our calculation of net operating inc~me is depicted on 
Schedules Nos. 3-A and 3-B , and our adjustments a r e itemized on 
Schedule No. 3-C which are attached hereto . Those ad ~ustments 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 24836 
DOCKET NO. 910093-WS 
PAGE 4 

which are self- explanatory or which are essentially mechanical in 
nature are reflected on those schedules without furthe r discussion 
in the body of this Order. The major adjustments are discussed 
below . 

We have restored the actual test year expense for an outside 
contractor to operate the utility's treatment plants, and have made 
a corresponding adJustment to employee wages, benefits and taxes . 
This restoration of actual expenses increases interim expenses by 
$1,539. We have reversed the utility's entry t o reclassify cos t s 
incurred in an unproductive petition for a limited proceedi ng. 
Reversal of this entry reduces interim expenses by $4, 876 . We have 
rev ::-sed the '.lt!ll ty' 3 re""lass:fic:.1~!0n ")t - .. rt.:l tn " vac,~io;, 

credits " which reversal reduces .lnterim expenses by $1,724. We 
have removed a $1,264 increase relating to a misstated provision 
for purchase power c osts. We removed a $3, 240 ad j ustment t o 
"annualize" property taxes. 

In its application , the utility also requested int erim 
recovery of the 4.5 percent regulatory assessment fee whic h went 
into effect on July 1, 1990. Since the interim rate determination 
must, by statute, be made upo n a historical basis , th is known 
c ha nge cannot be allowed in this interim proceeding . The t est year 
for this proceeding is the twelve-month period e nded September 30 , 
1990. Thus, the i ncreased tax r a te was i n effect for one- fourth of 
the year. Therefore , we have reduced taxes other than income to 
reflect a blended rate of three pe r cent for the regulatory 
assessment fee for interim purposes. 

Revenue Requirement 

Based upon recovery of actual operating expenses f o r the year 
ended September 30 , 1990 , and allowance for an overall 11. 96 
perce nt cost of capital, we find that it is appropriate, on an 
interim basis, to inc rease the utility ' s annual revenue requirement 
by $69,905 (41.90 percent) for water service and $19 , 746 (10. 96 
per cent) for wastewater service. This results annual revenue 
amounts are $2 36 , 732 and $199,869 for wate r and wastewate r, 
respectively . 

Interim Rates 

The interim rates are designed to allow the utility the 
opportun ity to generate additional revenues of $69, 905 for the 
water system and $19,746 for the wastewater s ystem . This is an 
increase of 41.90 percent f o r water and 10 . 96 percent for 
wastewater over existing rates. We find these rates to be fair, 

377 



r--
378 

ORDER NO . 24836 
DOCKET NO. 910093-WS 
PAGE 5 

just and reasonable. The existing rates and the appro ved interim 
rates are set forth below for comparison. 

Res i d e ntial & General 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size : 
5/8" X 3/4 11 

1" 
1 1/2 11 

2 " 
3 " 
4" 
6 " 

Gallonage Charge 
per 1 , 000 G. 

Residential Service 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size: 
All Meter Sizes 

Gallonage Charge 
per 1,000 G. 

(Maxi mum 6 ,000 G) 

WATER 

MONTHLY RATES 

Existing 
Rates 

S E> r v i c.,. 

$ 8.19 
20 . 47 
40.94 
65.50 

131.00 
204.69 
409. 38 

$ 1. 22 

WASTEWATER 

MONTHLY RATES 

Existing 
Rates 

$ 6 . 80 

$ 2 .26 

$ 

$ 

Requested 
Inte rim 
Rates 

12. 22 
30 . 55 
61 . 10 
97 . 76 

183 . 30 
305 . 50 
611.00 

1. 75 

Requested 
Interim 

Rates 

$ 10. 93 

$ 2 .01 

Commission 
Appro ved 

Interitn 
Rat es 

$ 11 . 6 3 
29 . 07 
58 . 1 3 
93 . 01 

186 . 02 
290 . 66 
581. 3 2 

$ 1. 73 

Commiss i o n 
Approved 
Interim 

Rates 

$ 7.55 

$ 2 . 5 1 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 24836 
DOCKET NO . 910093-WS 
PAGE 6 

General Service 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size : 
5/8 " X 3/4 11 

1 " 
1 1 /2 11 

2 " 
3" 
4" 
6 " 

Gallonage Charqe 
per 1,000 G. 

WASTEWATER 

MONTHLY RATES 

Existi ng 
Rates 

$ 6 . 80 
17 . 00 
34.00 
54.41 

108.81 
170.02 
3 40 .03 

$ 2 . 71 

Requested 
Interim 

Rates 

$ 10 . 93 
27 . 33 
54 . 65 
87 .4 4 

163.95 
273.25 
546. 50 

$ 2 . 01 

Commission 
Approved 
Interim 
Rates 

$ 7 . 55 
18 . 86 
37 .73 
60 . 37 

120 . 74 
188 . 65 
377 . 30 

$ 3 . 01 

The interim rates shall be effec tive for meter readings o n or 
after thirty days from the stamped approval date on the r evised 
tariff sheets. The revised tariff sheets will be a pproved upon 
staff ' s verification that the tariffs are consistent with the 
Commission ' s vote, that the appropriate security has been filed 
with the Commission, and that the proposed customer notice i s 
adequate. 

Securit1 For Refund 

Pursuant to Section 367.082, Florida Statutes, the excess ot 
interim rates over the previously authorized rates shall be 
collected under guarantee subject to retund with interest. 
Therefore, we hereby requ~re the uti lity to provide a corporate 
undertaking, guaranteed by the parent company , Continental Country 
Club R.O., in the amount of $95 , 000 as guarantee of a ny potential 
refund of water or wastewater revenues collected under interim 
conditions . Also, pursuant to Rule 25-30.360(6), Florida 
Administrative Code, the utility shall provide a r eport by the 20th 
of each month indicating the monthly a nd total reve nue col l ected 
subject to refund. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 



ORDER NO. 24836 
DOCKET NO. 910093-\-IS 
PAGE 7 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the 
proposed final rate schedules filed by Continental Utility, Inc. 
are he r eby s us p ended. It is further 

ORDERED that the request of Continental Utility, Inc . for an 
interim increase in water and wastewater rates is hereby approved 
to the extent set forth in the body of thi s Order . It is further 

ORDERED that the i ncreased water and wastewater rates approved 
herein are subject to refund with interest pending the outcome of 
this proceeding. It is further 

ORDERED that Continental Ut ility , Inc. shall submit , pursuant 
to Rule 25-JO . J60(6), Florida Administrative Code, a report by the 
20th day of each month indicating the monthly and t o tal revenues 
collected subject to refund. It is further 

I 

ORDERED that Continental Utility, Inc. shall file r e vised 
tariff pages i n accordance with the provisions of th is Order, as I 
well as a proposed notice to customers, in accordance with the 
provisions of this Order. It is further 

ORDERED t hat the interim water and wastewater rates s hall be 
effective for meter readings on or after 30 days from the s t amped 
appr oval date on the revised tariff sheets . It is further 

ORDERED that the revised tariff sheets will be appro ved u pon 
Commission Staff ' s verification that the tariff sheets are 
consistent with the Cocmission's decision, the appropriate security 
has been filed to guarantee any potential refund, and the proposed 
customer notice is adequate . 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 22nd 

day of J ULY 1991 • 

Reporting 

(SEAL) 

CB 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 24836 
DOCKET NO. 910093-WS 
PAGE 8 

NOTICE OF FUBTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVI EW 

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Sec t ion 
120.59 (4), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any 
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders t ha t 
is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes , a s 
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice 
should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative 
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the r e lief 
sought . 

Any party adverse l y affected by th~s order, which is 
pre .• minary, procedura l o r .~ ~crmcJ ~~c i n nature , may rPqu~s - · 

reconsideration with i n 10 days pursuant to Rule 25- 22 . 038 ( 2) , 
Florida Administrative Code, if issued by a Prehearing Officer ; 2) 
reconsiderat ion with i n 15 days pursuant to Rule 25-22 . 060 , Flor ida 
Administrative Code, if issued by the Commission; o r 3 ) Judicial 
review by the Florida Supreme Court, in the case of an electr ic, 
gas or telephone utility, or the First District Court o f Appeal , in 
the case of a water or wastewater utility. A mot ion for 
reconsideration shall be filed with the Directo r, Div i sion of 
Records and Reporting, in the form prescribed by Rule 25- 22 . 060, 
Florida Administrative Code . Judicia l review o f a preliminary, 
procedural or intermediate ruling or order is availa ble if review 
of the final action will not p rovide an adequate r emedy . Such 
review may be requested from the appropriate court, as described 
above , pursuant to Rule 9.100, Flor i da Rules of Appellate 
Procedure. 

381 



,--
38 2 

ORDER NO . 24836 
DOCKET NO . 910093-WS 
PAGE 9 

CONTINENTAL UTILITY, INC 
SCH£0ULE OF W"'TEil RATE BAS£ 
HISTORICAL TY£ 9/30/90 

COMPONENT 

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 

2 WD 

s 

3 NON·USED & USEFUL COMPOHENTS 

4 ACCUHULATED DEP~ECIAIIOH 

5 ACQUISiliON AOJUSTM!HT ·NET 

6 CIAC 

1 AHORTIZATI~ OF CIAC 

8 DEBIT DCFE~RED lhCOHE TAXES 

9 WORKING CAPITAl AllOWANCE 

RATE BAS£ s 

TEST YCAR ADJUSTED 

SCtttOUL£ NO I·A 
OOC~l HO 910093 · \IS 

COMMISSION 
PER UTILITY TEST Y£.Ail COMMISSION AOJUSl£0 

UTILITY AOJUSTH[HTS PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS l(Sl YEAil 

1.107.266 s s 1.107.266 s 1,107. 2 .. 

l,OOO 2.000 2,000 

(11.071) ( 11 ,071) ( 11.071) 

(Z04 ,3SS) (Z04 .J~S) (104,355) 

0 0 0 

(126, 456) (126,456) (12~. 456) 

36,SU 36, S4C 36.SU 

0 0 0 

11.608 (81J) 10,795 (198) 10.597 

---------- - ---------- - ------------ ------------ -- ----·- --
815. 536 s (813)S 8:4,723 s (198)$ 81 4,525 

..................................................... ....... 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 24836 
DOCKET NO. 910093-WS 
PAGE 10 

C~TIHEHTAL UTIL ITY, IKC 
SCHEDULE or VAST£VAT£R RATE BASE 
HISTORICAL TY£ S/30/90 

TEST YEAII 
P(R UllliTY 

AOJUST£0 

$CH(0Ul[ ~0 . 1-8 

OOCK!T 110 910093-

COHMISSIO~ 

TEST YEA~ COMMISSION AOJUSTLO 
COHPOHEIH ut i liTY ADJUSTMENTS PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST Y(AR 

I UllliTT PlAHT IH SERVICE J I 142, 480 s s 1.142,480 s s 1.142,480 

2 lAHD s.ooo 5,000 5,000 

3 NOH·US£0 I USEFUL COM~£MTS ( l35.980) (235,980) (235. 980) 

4 ACC LAT£0 O(PRECI ATIO~ (29~.801) (2i5 ,807) (255.801) 

5 ACOOISITIO AOJUSTHfliT · 110 0 0 0 

6 CIAC (291,880) (291.880) ( 2?1.880) 

1 ~~TIZATIOH or CIAC 87,1 47 87.147 87. 147 

8 DEBIT DEFERRED lhC~£ TAlES 0 0 0 

9 RKIMG CAPITAl AllOVA~C£ 14.399 6q6 15.095 (~SS) 14.S40 

---·-·--·-·- ------------ ------------ -----··--··· ------------
RAH SASE s 425.359 s £96 s 426. 055 s (SSS) S 425.500 

.••••••••..••..•.......•...•........••..••••...••.•...•..... 

383 



r-
384 

ORDER NO . 24836 
DOCKET NO . 910093-WS 
PAGE 11 

CONTINENTAL UTILITY. INC. 
AOJUSlHENTS TO RATE BASE 
HISTORICAL TYE 9/ 30/ 90 

EXPLAHAT ION 

WORKING CAPITAL 

Adjustment due to reduced operttlng tnd mttntenonct S 
expenses 

SCHEDUlE 110. I · C 
PAGE I Of 1 
OOCIC£ T 110 • 91 009 3 · liS 

WAT(R WASTEVATER 

(198)S (555) 
......................... . 

I 

I 

I 



l 

-
CONTINENTAL UTILITY, INC. 
CAPITAL STRUCTURE 
HISTORICAL TYE 9/30/90 

DESCRIPTION 

1 LONG TERM Df&T 

2 SHORT TER~ DEBT 

3 PREfERRED STOCK 

4 CUSTC»ER DEPOSif'S 

5 COIOI EQJilT 

6 IIIVESTMEIIT TAX CREDITS 

1 DErEUED TAXES 

8 TOTAL CAPITA.L 

AtJ\ISTED 
TEST YEAR 

UTILITY 
\IEICHTED 

-
COHHISSIOII 

RECOil C. ADJ. BALAIICf 
PU 

SCHEDULE NO. 2· A 
DOtiCE T 110. 910093 · liS 

\IEICHTED 
COST PER 

PER UTILITY ~ICHT COST COST 

TO UTILITY 
EICHIBIT COMKI ~SION \/EIGHT COST COMMISSION 

s 931,398 74.971 11. sox 8.621 I s <1, na>s 929,670 74.97l ll.SOX 8.621 

0 o.oox o.oox o.oox 0 0 o.oox o.oox o.oox 

0 o.oox o.oox o.oox 0 0 o.oox o.oox o.oox 

70 0.011 a.oox o.oox <0> 70 o.on: a.oox o.oox 

310,862 25.0ZX 13.35% 3.l4X <Sm 310,245 25.021 13.351 J .l4X 

0 o.oox o.oox o.oox 0 0 o.oox o.oax 0.001: 

0 o.oox o.oox o.oox 0 0 o.oox o.oox o.oox 
I .................. .................... . 

S 1,242,330 100.001 11.96X I s <Z.30S)S 1,240,025 100.001 1\ .96X ... ,[ .... ~ ·····-·· ••••r••• ( •~••ca.aw ... aaa&t ••~ ........ . • ........ _tul • 

fiANCE Of REASONABLE"ESS LOll HIGH 

RH\U!II ON ECU I TY 13.35X 15.35X ............... 
OVERALL RATE Of RET~N 11.961 12.461 ....... ····-·--· 

-
.,.,00 
>O~ 
G100 
f!lXf!l 

f!l~ 
1--8 
N % 

:z:o 
0 · 
'N 

"" ll)Q) .,_.w 
o"' 
0 
ID 
1,.,1 

I 
<:: 
til 

w 
00 
CJ'1 

_...1 



ORDER NO. 24836 
DOCKET NO. 910093-WS 
PAGE 13 

COHTIHENTAL UTILI TY. INC . 

AOJUST~EHTS TO CAPITAL STRUCTUIIE 
HISTORICAL TYE 9/ 30/90 

SPECIFIC SPECifiC 

SCH£00\.E 110. Z-8 
OOCK£T HO 910093-

ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTHEHT PRO RATA H(T 

OESCR I PTI OH (EXPLAIN) (£XPLAIN) RECOHCilE ADJUSTHEifl 

----------------------------- ------------ ------------ --- --------- -------------
LOIIG T£RH DEBT s 0 s 0 l (1 . 7Z8)S (1.728) 

2 SlfliU l ERH DEBT 0 0 0 

3 PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 

4 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0 (O) (0) 

s CCHWH EOUITY 0 0 (511) (571) 

6 INVESHtENT TAX CREDITS 0 0 0 

7 DEFERRED INCOHE TAXES 0 0 0 

------------ ····-------- ------------- ---------- --
8 TOTAL CAP If AL s 0 s 0 s (Z .305)S (Z.JOS) 

........................ ······~······ •..•.....•... 

I 

I 

I 



l_ 

-
COIITIIIENTAl UTILITY, INC. 
STATEMENT Of ~ATER OPERATIONS 
HISTORICAl lYE 9/30/90 

OESCRJPT ION 

1 OPERATING REVE~S 

OPERATING EXP£11SES 

2 OPWTIOII AND MAINTENANCE 

3 DEPRECIATION 

4 AltaR Tl ZA Tl Cll • U/U 

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOKE 

6 IIICOE TAXES 

7 TOTAl OPERATING EXPENSES 

8 OPERATING lllCOKE 

9 RATE BASE 

RATE Of RETURN 

TEST TEAR UT lliTT 

-
UTI lin' 

ADJUSTED CXM41SSION 

SCHEDULE 110. 3· A 
OOCX£ T NO. 910093 ·liS 

PER UTILITY AOJUSTKENTS TEST YEAR AOJUSTKEIITS 

COMMISSION 
ADJUST EO 

TEST TEAR 
REVENUE 
INCREASE 

REVENUE 
REOOI REKENT 

' 166,315 s n,538 ' 24:\,Ml s <n,026>' 166, 827 s 69,905 s ?36, 732 
............................ .. . .. . . .... . . ..... ............ .......... .........•...... 

1.1.901 

92,860 s (6,497)S 86,363 ' <l,SM>S al.,m s s &4,m 

34,537 (645) 33,892 33,892 33, 892 

0 930 930 9l0 930 

7, 004 13,967 20,971 (8,014) 12,957 2,097 15, 054 

0 4,228 4, 228 (4 , 2.28) 0 4,661 4,661 
...•.•.•... . .••..••..••• · · ·····- · ··· ·····--·-··- ··· ······--· ·· · ········- . . ... . . .... . 

s 134,401 s 11 ,983 s 146,384 s ( 13, 828)$ 132,556 s 6,759 s 139,315 
-------····· ............ ········-··- ··········-- ·· ·····---- - ..... ..... .. · · · ···· ·-··· 

s 31,914 s 65, 555 s 97,1.69 s (63, 198)$ 34,271 s 6.3,146 s 97,417 
a.s-•••••••-••• c..t&-s:a.-.taaaaa •••~a:eaaw:as:a aaaaa .. at..aaa c.a..-a...-aa•ac:a •....._...••••• •••-• -•••• .... 

s 815,536 ' 814,723 s 814 ,525 s 814 , 525 
......... _ • ._&;. ·~··••a:s-••• ............. ·····-·-······ 

3 .91X 11 . 96X 1. . 21X 11.96% ..... -........ . ·······•-c-••• ............. ............ 

-
'"00 0 
)>IO:U 
1:1()0 
M,_l:tl 

M:U 
~ >-3 
A 'Z 

'ZO 
0 · 

N 
lO A 
~CD ow 
00'1 
10 
w 
I 
~ 
Cl'l 

w 
co 
-..J 

~ 



,....-

CONTINENTAL UTILITY, INC. 

STATEMENT Of WASTE~TER OPERATIONS 

HISTORICAL TYE 9/30/90 

ADJUSTKENTS CCMIISSIOH 

SCHEDULE NO. 3-B 

OOC(ET NO. 910093 · \IS 

TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJtJSTEO STAff ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE 

DESCRIPTION PER UTILIH ADJUSTKENTS lEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS lEST YEAR I NC11EASE REQUIREMENT 

I OPERATING REVENUES ' 179,669 ' 29,3« ' 209,013 ' (28,890)S 180,1ZJ ' 19,746 ' 199,869 

OPERATING EXPENSES 10.96% 

2 OPERATION A110 MAINTEIIAHCE s 115,189 ' 5,575 ' 120,764 s (4,446)S 116,318 s s 116,318 

3 D£PRECIATION 33,312 ( 16, 289) 17,023 17,023 17, 023 

4 NllltllZATIOII 0 930 930 930 9lO 

5 TAXES OTHER THAK INCOME 7,564 9,566 l7,UO (5,453) 11 ,6n 592 12,269 

6 lliCOE TAXES 0 2,151 2,211 <2,211) 0 2,439 2, '39 
········-· · · ···•···••··• ·•······••·· . . ........ ... ............ . ............... . ...... 

7 TOTAL OPERAT lNG EXPENSES ' 156,065 ' 1,933 ' 158,0S8 ' (12,110)S 145,948 s 3,031 ' \48,979 
· · ······--·· .......•••.. ··· ········· ·········· •• ............ ..... .. .. . .............. 

8 OPERATING INCOME ' Z3,604 ' 27,411 ' 50,955 ' ( 16, 780)S 34,175 s 16,7\5 ' 50,890 
.-..-... a: ...... ......... & • ••• -..... .._ ............. -••••• ····-~·=-···11: ...... _ ................... 

9 RATE BASE ' 425,359 ' 426, 055 ' 425 ,500 s 425,500 

ataa•c•••••• .... lt.. •••••••• ............. & • .... -........ 
RATe Of RETURN 5 .ssx 11.96X 8.03X 11 .96X 

&&&8&11.1'-···· 11111111&.1&1 •a:••········ ••••••••c••• 

- -

'"000 
):1>0:0 
C')()O 
t>:!Xt>:l 

..... ~:o 
U'l z 

zo 
0 · 

IV 

ID ~ 
1-'w 
00\ 
0 
ID 
w 
I 
~ 
en 

-

w1 
00 
00 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO . 24836 
DOCKET NO . 910093 - WS 
PAGE 16 

CONTINENTAL UT ILITY. IHC 

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATI STATEMENTS 
HISTORICAL TY[ 9/30/90 

EXPL.AHATI()Ij 

OPERATING REVENUES 

Adjus~nt to reverse requeattd rete jncraeae 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

I) Reverae edJus~nt concern1"9 rtc't~Ji fl ed 

vecatlon c:redlt 
2) Restore edJus~nt concerning ~•ter used et VWTP 
3) Reverse proposed restete~ent of eccount a peyeble 
4) Reverse proposed edJustmenta thet recl•salfy 

limi ted proceeding costs 
5) Reverse proposed •dJuau.tnt thet roclaaslfles 

charge to Account 118800 
6) Adjustment to restore •ctu•l expense for outaldt 

oper1tor aervlces 
7) R~ve pro fonae proYtalon for lncre•sed ~•gea 

•nd benoflts 

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

I) R~ve provision for 1nnuellzed property tiKtl 
2) Remove porvslon for pro fonna peyroll texea 
3) Adjustment to reflect 31 r1te for RAF 

I'ICOHE TAXES 

Adjusteent to reflect tnca.e tlxes per st•ff 

OPERATING REVENUES 

Adjusu.tnt to •chleve re¥tnut requlr..ant 

s 

s 

s 

SCHEOIIL( 11'0 3·C 
PAGE I OF 2 
DOCKET NO 910093-VS 

WATER WAST Al(R 

(71.026)$ (28.890) 
....••.....•. ·-··········· 

(86ZIS ( !2l 

372 
(203) ( 1.061) 

(2.438) (Z ,438) 

(336) 

3.923 1,884 

(2.006) (2.005) 

--···----- --··---·--·-· 
( 1.586)S (4,U 6) 

.......................... 

( 1.918)S (1,32Z) 
(128) (129) 

(5,968) (4,002) 

------------- --------·--·-
s (8,014)1 (5,453) .... .......•.•....•...... 

s (4,228)S (Z,Zll) ... .•.•..••. . ••.....•.... 

s 69,90~ s 19,746 
.......................... 

389 



,..--
390 

ORDER NO . 24836 
DOCKET NO. 910093-WS 
PAGE 17 

CONTINENTAl UTILITY. lkC. 
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING STATEMf-TS 
HISTORICAL lYE 9/30/90 

CXPLAMAT ION 

TAXES OTHER TKAH IHCOHE TAXES 

Adjust•nt to reflect •dded RAF due to added .-.venues S 

lliCOI'E TAXES 

Adjust nt to reflect t nco-e taxes per staff s 

SOHEOUL£ NO . 3-C 
PAGE 2 of 2 
OOCK!T NO. 910093· 

VAST £VA 1£R 

2.097 s S92 ........ ~···· .......•••... 

4.661 s 2.439 
............. ............. 

I 

I 

I 


	Order Box 5-1430
	Order Box 5-1431
	Order Box 5-1432
	Order Box 5-1433
	Order Box 5-1434
	Order Box 5-1435
	Order Box 5-1436
	Order Box 5-1437
	Order Box 5-1438
	Order Box 5-1439
	Order Box 5-1440
	Order Box 5-1441
	Order Box 5-1442
	Order Box 5-1443
	Order Box 5-1444
	Order Box 5-1445
	Order Box 5-1446



